
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 

ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 

Information Technology Department 

Head Office, Gandamunda, P.O.-Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar 
 

RFP Ref. No OGB/RFP/ITD/CBS/009/2021-22 dated 28th October 2021, Amendment_4 Date: 23-12-2021 
 

AMENDMENT_4: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) TO SELECT SERVICE INTEGRATOR FOR MIGRATION OF CBS FROM FINACLE 7.0.18 TO FINACLE 10.2.25 

 

Table#1: Amendment_1 

SECTION 1 - BID SCHEDULE AND ADDRESS (REVISED) 

S.No Description of Information/ Requirement Information / Requirement Information / Requirement (Revised) 

1. Tender Reference Number OGB/RFP/ITD/CBS/009/2021-22 OGB/RFP/ITD/CBS/009/2021-22 

2. Date of Issue of RFP  28th October 2021 28th October 2021 

7. Bid Submission Mode. Through e-procurement portal: 
https://odishabank.abcprocure.com/EPROC/ 

Through e-procurement portal: 
https://odishabank.abcprocure.com/EPROC/ 

8. Last Date and Time for submission of bids along 
with supporting documents through the above  

24th December 2021 on or before 15:00 hours 12th January 2022 on or before 15:00 hours 

9. Last date, time and place for submission of 
Original Bid Cost (DD), Bank Guarantee towards 
EMD, Integrity Pact and Power of Attorney. 

24th December 2021 on or before 15:00 hours at the 
Bank’s Information Technology Department, Head 
Office, Bhubaneswar. (Should be submitted to the 
contact officials in person). 

12th January 2022 on or before 15:00 hours at the 
Bank’s Information Technology Department, Head 
Office, Bhubaneswar. (Should be submitted to the 
contact officials in person). 

10. Date, time and venue for opening the technical 
bid. 

24th December 2021 at 16:00 hours at the Bank’s 
Information Technology Department, Bhubaneswar. 

12th January 2022 at 16:00 hours at the Bank’s 
Information Technology Department, Bhubaneswar. 

11. Date, time and venue for opening the 
commercial bid 

Will be intimated to technically short-listed bidders. Will be intimated to technically short-listed bidders. 

https://odishabank.abcprocure.com/EPROC/
https://odishabank.abcprocure.com/EPROC/


Page 2 of 2 
 

S.No Description of Information/ Requirement Information / Requirement Information / Requirement (Revised) 

12. Name of contact officials for submission of 
documents as stated in serial No.9 and for any 
enquiries. 

B. K. Patra – General Manager 
S. S. Acharya – Sr. Manager IT 
A. Patra- Sr. Manager-IT 

B. K. Patra – General Manager 
S. S. Acharya – Sr. Manager IT 
A. Patra- Sr. Manager-IT 

13. Address for Communication / Submission of 
Bids 

The General Manager, 
Information Technology Dept., 
Odisha Gramya Bank, Head Office,  
AT- Gandamunda, P.O. – Khandagiri, 
Bhubaneswar – 751030. 

The General Manager, 
Information Technology Dept., 
Odisha Gramya Bank, Head Office,  
AT- Gandamunda, P.O. – Khandagiri, 
Bhubaneswar – 751030. 

14. Contact officials for any clarification. Mr. B. K. Patra – General Manager - 8169452301 
Mr. S. S. Acharya – Sr. Manager IT - 9437285358 
Mr. A. Patra – Sr. Manager-IT - 9886123436 

Mr. B. K. Patra – General Manager - 8169452301 
Mr. S. S. Acharya – Sr. Manager IT - 9437285358 
Mr. A. Patra – Sr. Manager-IT - 9886123436 

15. Contact e-mail ID procurement@odishabank.in procurement@odishabank.in 

16. Contact details of Independent External 
Monitor 

Name: Vinayaka Rao Turaga 
email: tvrao56@gmail.com 

Name: Vinayaka Rao Turaga 
email: tvrao56@gmail.com 

 

Important instruction: 

Bidders are advised to fill-up the required data in e-procurement portal well in advance to avoid any delay during submission on last date 

of submission. 


